DESCRIPTION
An increasing number of military applications require the use
of leaded (through hole) ceramic packaged oscillators. For
these applications, Statek offers the LHGAT 5x7mm
oscillator. This oscillator is designed to operate over a
temperature range of -55ºC to 125ºC with high shock
survivability.
FEATURES

Maximum Process Temperature 260OC for 20 seconds
*The supply voltage range is -0.5 V to +4.0 V for some products. Contact Factory.
HOW TO ORDER LHGAT OSCILLATORS
LHGAT 4 B E 05 20.0M , 50 /       50 / / M
Frequency
Stability over
Temp. Range
(in ppm)
“S” if special or
custom design.
Blank if Std.
Enable/Disable
Option
E, T or N
/ / 100 / M
Temperature Range:
C = -10OC to +70OC
I = -40OC to +85OC
M = -55OC to +125OC
S = Customer Specified
Total
Frequency
Tolerance
(in ppm)
Frequency
M = MHz
K = kHz
Calibration
Tolerance
@ 250C
(in ppm)
OR
SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications are typical at 25OC unless otherwise noted.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tighter
specifications available. Please contact factory.
Supply Voltages1 1.8 V to 5.0 V
Calibration Tolerance ± 20 ppm and up
Frequency Stability ± 100 ppm to ±40 ppm (Military)
Over Temperature2 ± 100 ppm to ±30 ppm (Industrial)
± 50 ppm to ±15 ppm (Commercial)
Total Frequency3
± 100 ppm for Military
Tolerance ± 50 ppm for Industrial
± 30 ppm for Commercial
Supply Current (Typical) 3.3 V 5.0 V
24 MHz 3.0 mA 8.0 mA
32 MHz 5.0 mA 10 mA
40 MHz 5.5 mA 12 mA
50 MHz 6.0 mA 13 mA
Output Load (CMOS) 15 pF
Start-up Time 5 ms MAX
Rise/Fall Time 4 ns TYP, 8 ns MAX
Duty Cycle4 40% MIN, 60% MAX
Aging, first year 5 ppm
Shock, survival5 Std: 5,000 g, 0.5 ms, 1/2 sine
HG: up to 30,000 g, 0.5 ms, 1/2 sine
Vibration, survival 20 g, 10-2,000 Hz swept sine
Operating Temp Ranges6 -55OC to +125OC  (Military)
-40OC to +85OC    (Industrial)
-10OC to + 70OC   (Commercial)
1.  Not all frequencies are available in certain voltages. Contact factory for details.
2.  Does not include calibration tolerance.
3.  Tighter tolerances available; Does not include aging.
4.  Tighter Duty Cycles available. Contact factory.
5.  Contact factory for requirements above 30,000 g.
6.  Higher temp available (up to 200OC). Contact factory.
Note:  All parameters are measured at ambient temperature with a 10 MΩ, 15 pF load.
PACKAGING OPTIONS
LHGAT - Tube Pack (Standard)
Shock Level
A = 5,000 g
B = 10,000 g